Courthouse - Fillmore 50 South Main Fillmore, UT 84631-5504 Fax: (435) 743-8019 Commission Secretary: (435) 743-6223 Fax: (435) 743-6923

Public Safety Building 765 South HWY, 99 Fillmore, UT 84631

Millard County



www.millardcounty.org

 Satellite Offices - Delta

 71 South 200 West ∘ P.O. Box 854

 Delta, UT 84624

 Phone: (435) 864-1400

 Fax: (435) 864-1404

Job Announcement

Millard County is hiring for the position of a Part-Time Assistant Greens Superintendent at the Sunset View Golf Course. A Greens Superintendent performs a variety of complex duties related to the maintenance, installation, upkeep and repair of the golf course. This position works with the Golf Course Director to determine the needs of the golf course and carries out tasks related to its current and long-range needs.

Those interested in applying for this position should submit an application AND resume with references to Casey Fowles at the Sunset View Golf Course located at 1800 N Highway 6 in Delta. Applications and a full job description can be found online at www.millardcounty.org. Applications/Resumes will be accepted until 5:00 p.m. on February 27, 2022.

Minimum Qualifications

Graduation from high school; turf grass education is recommended but not required; and One (1) year of general work experience in a related field; or An equivalent combination of education and experience.

Starting pay- is \$21.57 per hour - depending upon qualifications and will be in accordance with the Millard County Step and Grade plan.

Millard County is an Equal Opportunity Employer